



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17757/2025**

**MS NAVKAR STEEL THROUGH PROPRIETOR
SH DOSHI HASTIMAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Cherry Singh, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER OF SGST DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

At the request of counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 28th
April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/pr