



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17757/2025**

**MS NAVKAR STEEL THROUGH PROPRIETOR SH DOSHI
HASTIMAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

COMMISSIONER OF SGST DELHI AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. By way of last chance, we extend time by three weeks for filing additional documents.
2. List on 22nd July 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/DM/OK